504660402 11/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
	а т а					
CONVEYING PARTY D		Name		Execution Date		
VICTOR SOLOMON		INAILIE				
VICTOR SOLOWON				01/04/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	JRV HOLDINGS, LLC					
Street Address:	29 FRJ DRIVE					
City:	LONG	LONGVIEW				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75602					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Application Number:		14507559				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(713)238-8008				
	e sent te	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be sent		
•	provide	; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via	US Mail.		
		713-238-8000 williama@aanlovraaa.aam				
		ewilliams@conleyrose.com	ILEY ROSE, P.C. / MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI			
•		,	N. DAIRY ASHFORD RD., SUITE 1102			
		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3186-00101	3186-00101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW R. MOSO	MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI			
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew R. Moscick	/Matthew R. Moscicki/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/28/2017	11/28/2017			
Total Attachments: 1						
source=Solomon_Assignr	nent#pa	je1.tif				

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF GREGG

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PENDING

I, VICTOR SOLOMON, Assignor, hereby TRANSFER, ASSIGN, AND CONVEY to JRV HOLDINGS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Tax Identification Number 47-2583608, as Assignee, all of my rights, title, and interest, and any patent ownership and rights that might arise therefrom, in and to the following described Patent Pending:

88

ŝ

EFS ID: 20341587 Application Number: 14507559 Dated: October 6, 2014

The undersigned further authorizes and directs Assignee to take whatever actions and steps are necessary to effectively change the name on the above-enumerated Patent Pending from his name to the name of Assignee.

Assignor further authorizes that a photocopy of this instrument may be used as an original.

SIGNED on the 4th day of January, 2017.

o-marto-ICTOR SOLOMON

STATE OF TEXAS Ş Ş COUNTY OF GREGG §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 2017, by VICTOR SOLOMON.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEX/

Assignment of Patent Pending

Page Solo

PATENT REEL: 044240 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 11/28/2017